

10-7-2016

Ash v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44295

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Ash v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 44295" (2016). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 6467.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/6467

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

TERRY LEE ASH,)	
)	
Petitioner-Appellant,)	S.Ct. No. 44295
vs.)	Ada Co. CV-PC-15-2064
)	
STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Respondent.)	
_____)	

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Appeal from the District Court of the Fourth Judicial District of the State of Idaho in and for
the County of Ada

HONORABLE PATRICK OWEN,
District Judge

Deborah Whipple
ISBA#4355
Nevin, Benjamin, McKay & Bartlett LLP
303 West Bannock
P.O. Box 2772
Boise, ID 83701
(208) 343-1000
deb@nbmlaw.com

Attorneys for Appellant

Lawrence Wasden
Idaho Attorney General
Paul Panther
Deputy Attorney General
Chief, Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, ID 83720-0010
(208) 334-2400

Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Table of Authorities	ii
II.	Statement of the Case	1
	A. Nature of the case.....	1
	B. Procedural History and Statement of Facts.....	1
III.	Issues Presented on Appeal.....	3
IV.	Argument	4
	A. Mr. Ash Raised a Genuine Issue of Material Fact as to Whether Counsel Was Ineffective in Failing to Move to Dismiss the Second Prosecution as a Violation of His Constitutional Protections Against Double Jeopardy	4
	1. Standard of Review.....	4
	2. Argument	5
	B. Mr. Ash Raised a Genuine Issue of Material Fact as to Whether the Prosecutor’s Misconduct in the Initial Trial Precluded the Retrial Under the State and Federal Protections Against Double Jeopardy	9
	1. Standard of Review.....	9
	2. Argument	9
V.	Conclusion	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

Green v. United States, 355 U.S. 184, 78 S. Ct. 221 (1957).....18

Jacob v. Clarke, 52 F.3d 178 (8th Cir. 1995)13

Lockhart v. Nelson, 488 U.S. 33, 109 S. Ct. 285 (1988)13

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436, 86 S. Ct. 1602 (1966)2

Oregon v. Kennedy, 456 U.S. 667, 102 S. Ct. 2083 (1982)..... passim

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052 (1984)5, 6

United States v. Catton, 130 F.3d 805 (7th Cir. 1997)13

United States v. Doyle, 121 F.3d 1078 (7th Cir. 1997).....13

United States v. Pavloyianis, 996 F.2d 1467 (2nd Cir. 1993)13

United States v. Wallach, 979 F.2d 912 (2nd Cir. 1992), *cert. denied*, 508 U.S. 939, 113 S.Ct. 2414 (1993).....12, 13

STATE CASES

Barcella v. State, 148 Idaho 469, 224 P.3d 536 (Ct. App. 2009)11

Berg v. State, 131 Idaho 517, 960 P.2d 738 (1998)10

Berglund v. Potlatch Corp., 129 Idaho 752, 932 P.2d 875 (1996)15

Bias v. State, 159 Idaho 696, 365 P.3d 1050 (Ct. App. 2015)10

Bonner County v. Cunningham, 156 Idaho 291, 323 P.3d 1252 (Ct. App. 2014)11

Commonwealth v. Smith, 615 A.2d 321 (Pa. 1992)14, 18

Cooper v. State, 96 Idaho 542, 531 P.2d 1187 (1975).....11

Cootz v. State, 129 Idaho 360, 924 P.2d 622 (Ct. App. 1996).....10

DeRushé v. State, 146 Idaho 599, 200 P.3d 1148 (2009)11

<i>Ex parte Mitchell</i> , 977 S.W.2d 575 (Tex.Crim.App. 1997).....	14
<i>Mintun v. State</i> , 144 Idaho 656, 168 P.3d 40 (Ct. App. 2007).....	10
<i>Murillo v. State</i> , 144 Idaho 449, 163 P.3d 238 (Ct. App. 2007).....	11
<i>Noel v. State</i> , 113 Idaho 92, 741 P.2d 728 (Ct. App. 1987).....	11
<i>People v. Dawson</i> , 427 N.W.2d 886 (Mich. 1988).....	14
<i>Phillips v. State</i> , 108 Idaho 405, 700 P.2d 27 (1985)	5
<i>Pool v. Superior Court in and For Pima County</i> , 677 P.2d 261 (Az. 1984)	13, 17
<i>Ridgley v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 671, 227 P.3d 925 (2010).....	5
<i>Rossignol v. State</i> , 152 Idaho 700, 274 P.3d 1 (Ct. App. 2012), <i>review denied</i> (2012)	10
<i>Short v. State</i> , 135 Idaho 40, 13 P.3d 1253 (Ct. App. 2000)	10
<i>Sivak v. State</i> , 112 Idaho 197, 731 P.2d 192 (1986).....	15
<i>State v. Breit</i> , 930 P.2d 792 (N.M. 1996)	14, 17, 18
<i>State v. Colton</i> , 663 A.2d 339 (Conn. 1995).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Corbus</i> , 151 Idaho 368, 256 P.3d 776 (Ct. App. 2011)	15, 19
<i>State v. D'Auira</i> , 492 S.E.2d 918 (Ga.App. 1997).....	14
<i>State v. Dunlap</i> , 155 Idaho 345, 313 P.3d 1 (2013).....	9
<i>State v. Ellington</i> , 151 Idaho 53, 253 P.3d 727 (2011).....	8, 19
<i>State v. Fuller</i> , 374 N.W.2d 722 (Minn. 1985).....	14
<i>State v. Guzman</i> , 122 Idaho 981, 842 P.2d 660 (1992)	15
<i>State v. Kennedy</i> , 666 P.2d 1316 (Or. 1983).....	13, 16, 17
<i>State v. Lankford</i> , ___ Idaho ___, ___ P.3d ___, 2016 WL. 4010851 (2016).....	9
<i>State v. Lettice</i> , 585 N.W.2d 171 (Wis.App. 1998)	14
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 86 P.3d 1210 (Wash.App. 2004)	15

<i>State v. McKeeth</i> , 136 Idaho 619, 38 P.3d 1275 (Ct. App. 2001).....	15
<i>State v. Minnitt</i> , 55 P.3d 774 (Az. 2002)	13
<i>State v. Pizzuto</i> , 119 Idaho 742, 810 P.2d 680 (1991), <i>overruled on other grounds by State v. Card</i> , 121 Idaho 425, 825 P.2d 1081 (1991)	15
<i>State v. Randles</i> , 115 Idaho 611, 768 P.2d 1344 (Ct. App. 1989)	15
<i>State v. Reichenberg</i> , 128 Idaho 452, 915 P.2d 14 (1996).....	15
<i>State v. Rogan</i> , 984 P.2d 1231 (Hawai'i 1999)	14, 18
<i>State v. Sharp</i> , 104 Idaho 691, 662 P.2d 1135 (1983)	15
<i>State v. Stewart</i> , 149 Idaho 383, 234 P.3d 707 (2010).....	15
<i>State v. Thompson</i> , 101 Idaho 430, 614 P.2d 970 (1980)	15
<i>Stevens v. State</i> , 156 Idaho 396, 327 P.3d 372 (Ct. App. 2013)	5, 8

FEDERAL STATUTES

U.S. Const. Amend. 5	3, 4
U.S. Const. Amend. 6	3
U.S. Const. Amend. 14	3, 4

STATE STATUTES

A.R.S. Const. Art. 2, § 10	17
Idaho Code § 19-4901.....	10, 11
Idaho Code § 19-4906.....	4
Idaho Code § 73-113(2).....	11
Idaho Const. Art. I, § 13	3, 4, 9, 10, 15
Or. Const. Art. I, § 12	16
